NCIMYAD

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Farr Field, 2201 Bolton Rd (Rt 2) Waterbury VT
Judges: Jelinda Pepper, College Station, Tx

Friday Check-in and Measuring 8:15am-8:45am General Briefing starts at 8:45am
Saturday - Sunday Check-in and Measuring 7:15am-7:40am General Briefing starts at 7:40am
Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately follow General Briefings

Join us on Friday evening for a BBQ. Let us know you're coming on the FB page NOMAD's June 2023 USDAA Trial.
Bring a side and we will have burgers, hot dogs, plant-based burgers and chicken.

Friday, June 9, 2023

Team Jumpers - 32 Entries

Team Snooker - 32 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 10 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 2 Entries
Team Gamblers - 32 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 10 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 2 Entries
Team Standard - 32 Entries

3-Dog Team Relay - 32 Entries
Masters Standard - 13 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 4 Entries
Veterans Standard

Saturday, June 10, 2023
Masters Gamblers - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 9 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 13 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Intro Gamblers

Masters Standard - 30 Entries

P 111 Standard - 10 Entries

Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Intro Standard

Grand Prix Qualifier - 34 Entries
Masters Snooker - 27 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 10 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 5 Entries
Starters Snooker - 12 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Intro Snooker

Masters Jumpers - 31 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 13 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 4 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries
Intro Jumpers

Sunday, June 11, 2023

Intro Standard - 1 Entry
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 13 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Standard - 8 Entries
Masters Standard - 28 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 9
Entries

Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 19 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 6
Entries

Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 16 Entries
Intro Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance | Gamblers

Starters Gamblers - 12 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Gamblers - 9 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 27 Entries
Steeplechase - 38 Entries

Intro Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Jumpers - 7 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 26 Entries

Intro Snooker - 1 Entry
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 11 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
V/P111/M Snooker — 1/4/17 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

with 201 entries on Friday,

1

There are 84 dogs entered in this event

300 entries on Saturday, and 309 entries on Sunday for a total of 810 entries.




Ring 1:

8": 1
08004

12": 5
12008
12002
12003
12009
12005

Running Order List
Friday, June 9, 2023

Team Jumpers

competitor

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitors

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 10 competitors

16002 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

16008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16020 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16023 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

16013 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

16014 Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

16021 Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

20": 12 competitors

20001
20002
20003
20010
20013
20024
20019
20020
20022
20027
20016
20012

24": 4
24001
24002
24003
24005

Ring 1:

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Team Snooker

16": 10 competitors

16021
16005
16014
16013
16020

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

16023 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16002 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

12": 5 competitors

12005 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

8": 1 competitor

08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

24": 4
24002
24005
24001
24003

competitors

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

20": 12 competitors

20010
20003
20002
20024
20019
20027
20020
20022
20013
20001
20016
20012

Ring 1:

8": 1
08003

12": 2
12002
12009

16": 1
16018

20": 4
20001
20024
20010
20022

24": 2

24005
24001

Ring 1:

12": 1
12001

16": 1
16003

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

competitors
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

competitor

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitors

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

competitors
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitor

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

20": 12 competitors

20012
20010
20027
20001
20024
20002
20003
20013
20019
20020
20022
20016

24": 4
24002
24005
24003
24001

8": 1
08004

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

competitor
Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



16": 10 competitors

16021
16005
16014
16013
16023
16020

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16002 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

12": 5 competitors

12005 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

8": 1 competitor

08003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

12": 2 competitors

12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

16": 1 competitor

16018 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

20": 4 competitors

20001 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

20024 Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
20010 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
20022 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

24": 2 competitors

24005 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

24001 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
12": 1 competitor

12001 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

16": 1 competitor

16003 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Team Standard

24": 4
24001
24002
24003
24005

competitors

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

20": 12 competitors

20012
20010
20002
20027
20003
20024
20013
20019
20020
20022
20001
20016

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 10 competitors

16021

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

16014
16005
16013
16020

Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16008
16023
16002
16004
16001
McCormi

12": 5
12005
12002
12003
12008
12009

8": 1
08004

Ring 1:

0l: An
20010
20022
16023

02: Fo
20024
20016
20003

03: I
24003
24001
16008

Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne

ck
competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

competitor
Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

3-Dog Team Relay

gels Kan-Du IT

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

rever Friends

Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Spy A Radical Jake

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

04: Jive Talkin

12009
12002
16004

Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

05: Lets Get This Party Started

16014
16021
24005

Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy
Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

06: Link's Auss Pinchers

24002
20020
20027

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre

07: Maddy has a Trendy Trinket

16013
20019
20013

Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

08: Nate Gets ThibZz

12005
16005
16002

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

09: Tiana Drinks Fanta By The River

12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16020 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

10: Yikes! Allie Sounds Like A Siren

20012
20002
20001

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus



Ring 1: Masters Standard

8":
08003

12":
12002
12010

16":
12007
16018

20":

20010
20011
20017
20022
16002
20014
20004

24":
24004

1

2

2

7

1

competitor
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

competitors
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

competitors
Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

4" :
04003

16":

16009
16017
16003

1

3

competitor
Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff



Ring 1:

24": 3
24003
24002
24001

Running Order List
Saturday, June 10, 2023

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

20": 15 competitors

20017
20025
20019
20022
20027
20014
20013
20011
20010
20005
20004
20002
20001
16002
20009

16": 4
16022
16018
16005
12007

12": 5
12010
12009
12008
12003
12002

g": 1
08001
Ring 1:

20": 1
20012

16": 7
16025
16020

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

competitor
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
competitors

Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16017 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

16012 Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

16009 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

12": 1 competitor

12005 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

16007 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

4": 1 competitor

04001 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

20": 3
20024
20016
20003

8": 1
08003

Ring 1:

20": 1
20029

16": 1
16010

12": 2
12006
12003

4": 1
04002

Ring 1:

24": 1
24005

20": 3
20028
20026
20015

16": 7
16019
16015
16014
16002
16001
16011
16021

12": 1
12004

8": 1
08002

Ring 1:

16": 2
16004
16003

Ring 1:

24": 4
24004
24003
24002
24001

competitors

Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitor
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

competitor
Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

competitors
Jolie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Willmuth
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Starters Gamblers

competitor
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

competitors

Banjo, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Stevenson
Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

competitors

Lona, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

competitor
Blade, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

competitor
Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Reacher, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka

Masters Standard

competitors

Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

20": 16 competitors

20017
20025
20022
20020
20019
20027
20014
20011
16002

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras



20010
20006
20005
20004
20002
20001
20009

16":

16022
16018
16005

12":

12010
12009
12008
12003
12002

8":
08003
08001

Ring 1:

20":
20012

16":

16025
16023
16020

3

5

2

1

7

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
competitors

Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
competitors

Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Performance 111 Standard

competitor

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
competitors

Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16017
16009
16003
16004

12":
12005
12001

2

Ring 1:

16":
16007

1

Ring 1:

20":

20015
20013
20003

3

Ring 1:

l6":
16012
16006

12":
12006
12003

4" :
04002

2

2

1

Ring 1:

24":
24005

1

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Veterans Standard

competitor

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Advanced Standard

competitors

Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

competitors
Jolie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Willmuth
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Starters Standard

competitor
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

20": 7
20028
20026
20024
20021
20023
20016
20018

16": 5
16011
16014
16021
16015
16001

12": 1
12004

8": 1
08002

Ring 1:

20": 2
20029
20008

16": 4
16024
16010
16004
16003

competitors

Banjo, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Stevenson
Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Tula, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

competitor

Blade, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

competitor
Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance | Standard

competitors
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge

competitors

Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown

Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
Reacher, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 4 competitors

24005 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

24001 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

24003 Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

24002 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20": 10 competitors

20025 Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20010 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20006 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

20022 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20005 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

20003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

20002 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

20004 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20001 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

16": 10 competitors

16022 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman

16018 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

16003 Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka

16003 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

16008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16023 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

16025 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

12": 5 competitors

12010 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

12003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

12005 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

8": 3 competitors

08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

08002 Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



08001

4": 2
04003
04002

Ring 1:

24": 4
24003
24002
24001
24004

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

competitors
Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Masters Snooker

competitors

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

20": 14 competitors

20017
20025
20027
20010
20019
20002
20022
16002
20020
20006
20011
20001
20004
20009

16": 2
16022
16013

12": 4
12010
12009
12008
12002

8": 3
08001
08003
08004

Ring 1:

20": 1
20012

1l6": 8
16025
16020

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors
Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

competitors

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

competitors

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance 111 Snooker

competitor
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

16003 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16009 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

16017 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

4": 1 competitor

04003 Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1
16007

competitor
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

20": 4
20024

competitors
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

20016
20013
20003

Ring 1:

20": 1
20008

16": 3
16016
16012
16006

12": 1
12003

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge

competitors

Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

competitor
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 1
24005

20": 3
20023
20018
20015

16": 6
16021
16019
16015
16014
16011
16001

12": 1
12004

8": 1
08002

Ring 1:

16": 4
16024
16010
16004
16003

4": 1
04002

Ring 1:

24": 4
24004
24003
24002
24001

competitor
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

competitors

Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

competitors

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Lona, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

competitor
Blade, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

competitor
Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Performance | Snooker

competitors

Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown
Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Reacher, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka

competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

20": 15 competitors

20025
20017
20022
20020
20024
20014
20027
20011
20010
20006
20005
20004
20002

Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick



20001 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
16002 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
16": 6 competitors
16022 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
16019 Lona, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
16018 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16013 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
12007 Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
12": 3 competitors
12010 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark
12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
8": 3 competitors
08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
08003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers
20": 2 competitors
20007 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
20012 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
16": 9 competitors
16025 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
16023 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
16017 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16009 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus
16003 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick
16020 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

12": 2
12005
12001

Ring 1:

l6": 1
16007

Ring 1:

20": 3
20016
20013
20003

12": 1
12004

Ring 1:

16": 4
16024
16016
16012
16006

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Veterans Jumpers

competitor

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Advanced Jumpers

competitors
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
competitor
Blade, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors

Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown
Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24" :
24005

20":

20028
20026
20023
20018

16":

16021
16015
16014
16011
16002
16001

8":
08002

1

4

6

1

competitor

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

competitors

Banjo, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Stevenson
Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
competitors

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch

Quick, Cocker Spaniel,
Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

Laurel Macy

competitor

Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

16":

16010
16004
16003

4" :
04002

3

1

competitors

Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
Reacher, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes



Running Order List
Sunday, June 11, 2023

Ring 1: Intro Standard

4" :
04004

Ring 1:

16":
16010
16024

20":
20008
20029

Ring 1:

8":
08002

12":
12002

16":

16011
16014
16001
16015
16021

20":

20024
20026
20016
20018
20023

24":
24005

1

2

2

1

1

5

5

1

Ring 1:

4" :
04002

12":
12003

16":
16006
16012

1

1

2

Ring 1:

20":

20003
20013
20015

3

Ring 1:

16":
16007

1

competitor

Stevie, Min. American, Riley O'Brien

Performance | Standard

competitors

Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown
competitors

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Starters Standard

competitor
Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitor

Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo
competitors

Kazan, Min. American,

Quick, Cocker Spaniel,
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Susan Houle
Laurel Macy

competitors

Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge

competitor

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Performance Il Standard

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
competitor

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
competitors

Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Advanced Standard

competitors

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

Veterans Standard

competitor

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Ring 1:

16": 7
16023
16020

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16017 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16025 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

16003 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

16009 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

20": 1 competitor

20012 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Ring 1: Masters Standard

8": 2 competitors

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

08003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

12": 5 competitors

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

12010 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

16": 3 competitors

16022 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16018 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

20": 15 competitors

20009 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
20004 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

20027 Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
20001 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

20002 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20005 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

16002 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

20010 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20011 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20014 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20025 Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20017 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20019 Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

20020 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

20022 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

24": 3 competitors

24002 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24003 Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

24001 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

12007 Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

16016 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16009 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
16017 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16020 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick
20012 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
16025 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
DRAW



Ring 1:

08001
12008

08002
16011

16001
16002

20002
DRAW

20004
20006

20013
20019

20022
20025

20027
24002

20001
24001

20021
24004

Ring 1:

16004
16009

16017
16020

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Hazel,
Tiana,

Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Andie,
Kazan,

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Min. American,

Virginia Besthoff
Susan Houle

Jax,
Nate,

Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Noreen Scelzo
Linda Medcraft

August, Border Collie,
Beinn, Border Collie,

Jodie Ducharme
Cassy Lamothe

Trinket,
Trendy,

Border Collie,
Border Collie,

Kan Du, Border Collie,
Jess, Border Collie,

Kathy Howe
Eileen Wilentz

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

John Marcus
John Marcus

Siren,
Jake,

Border Collie,
Border Collie,

Tula,
Kasey,

Barbara Swartzlander
Diane Fecteau

Border Collie,
Border Collie,

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

Jive,
Ryder,

All-American, Lisa Barrett
Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

Sandra Bixler
Pamela

Targa,
Fanta,

Labrador Retriever,
Labrador Retriever,

Kimel-Pellitier

16001 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

20012 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12008 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

08002 Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

16011 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

20006 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

20022 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

16002 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

20002 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20013 Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

20019 Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

20027 Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
24002 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
20001 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

24001 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

20021 Tula, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
24004 Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

10

Ring 1: Intro Gamblers

4" :
04004

Ring 1:

8":
08002

12":
12002

16":

16021
16019
16011
16014
16015
16002
16001

20":
20026
20023

24":
24005

1

1

1

7

2

1

Ring 1:

4" :
04002

12":
12003

16":

16006
16010
16016

20":
20029

1

1

3

1

Ring 1:

8":
08003

20":

20003
20016
20024

1

3

Ring 1:

16":
16007

1

Ring 1:

4" :
04003

12":
12005

16":

16012
16023
16017

1

1

7

competitor

Stevie, Min. American, Riley O'Brien

Starters Gamblers

competitor

Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitor

Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo
competitors

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Lona, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
competitors

Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
competitor

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
competitor

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
competitors

Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
competitor

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Advanced Gamblers

competitor

Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
competitors

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Veterans Gamblers

competitor

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitor

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler



16003
16020

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16009
16004

Ring 1:

8": 2
08001
08004

12": 5
12001
12002
12010
12008
12009

16": 3
12007
16005
16022

20":

20025
16002
20001
20027
20004
20022
20005
20006
20009
20010
20011
20013
20014
20017

24": 3
24001
24002
24003

Ring 1:

4m: 2
04002
04003

8": 4
08001
08002
08003
08004

12": 6
12001
12002
12010
12009
12001
12005

l6": 8
16023
16025
16008
16004
16007
16003
16005
16018

20":
20010

Ryder,
Jive,

Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
All-American, Lisa Barrett

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

competitors

Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman

14 competitors

Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Steeplechase

competitors
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Ritz, Border Collie,
Beck, Border Collie,
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Nicki Houghton
Eileen Wilentz

13 competitors

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

11

16002
20001
20003
20005
20024
20013
20014
20015
20027
20016
20022
20025

24" :

24002
24003
24004
24005
24001

5

Ring 1:

4" :
04004

1

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Intro Jumpers

competitor

Stevie, Min. American, Riley O'Brien

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

4" :
04002

16":
16010

1

1

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
competitor

Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

8":
08002

12":
12002

16":

16001
16002
16011
16014
16015
16021

20":
20015
20023
20026

24":
24005

1

1

6

3

1

competitor
Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitor

Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo

competitors

Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy
Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

competitors

Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman

competitor

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16":

16006
16012
16016
16024

4

competitors

Kersee, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

20":

20003
20013
20016

3

competitors

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw



Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16007 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

12": 2 competitors

12001 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

12005 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 5 competitors

16017 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16025 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16003 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

16009 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

8": 3 competitors

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12": 4 competitors

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
12010 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark

16": 5 competitors

16019 Lona, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
16022 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16013 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
16018 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

20": 12 competitors
20025 Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
20009 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

20001 Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
16002 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
20024 Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
20005 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
20022 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
20006 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
20010 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20027 Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
20011 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20019 Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

24": 2 competitors

24003 Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye
24001 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Ring 1: Intro Snooker

4": 1 competitor
04004 Stevie, Min. American, Riley O'Brien

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

4": 1 competitor
04002 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

16": 2 competitors
16010 Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
16024 Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown
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Ring 1: Starters Snooker

8": 1 competitor
08002

16": 6 competitors

16021 Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
16011 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
16019 Lona, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre

16001 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
16015 Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
16014 Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

20": 3 competitors

20023 Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
20018 Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

20015 Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg

24": 1 competitor
24005 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

12": 1 competitor
12003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

16": 1 competitor
16012 Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

20": 1 competitor
20008 Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker
20": 3 competitors
20003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

20016 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20024 Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16007 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

12": 1 competitor
12005 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 3 competitors

16025 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
16003 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
16009 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

8": 2 competitors

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

12": 4 competitors

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
12002 Scout, Border pap, Marshall Clark
12009 Fusion, Border pap, Melanie Clark
12010 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

16": 3 competitors

16022 Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16013 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

20": 6 competitors

Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



20001
20027
16002
20010
20011
20022

24": 2
24003
24001

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

competitors
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
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